
Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM COMPETITION TIME POINTS

FINP Women

1 GILLI Carlotta 2001 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 100SL 57.34 1037.5
2 CAMELLINI Cecilia 1992 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 100SL 1:09.49 980.86
3 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 100SL 1:07.32 968.81
4 SCORTECHINI Alessia 1997 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 100SL 1:02.92 955.98
5 BOGGIONI Monica 1998 ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto 100SL 1:23.78 946.65
6 CORDINI Chiara 2000 ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto 100SL 1:23.63 836.78
7 TEOFILI Viviana 2003 ITA SS Lazio Nuoto ssd 100SL 1:18.91 753.90
8 MESCHINI Caterina 2002 ITA ASD Fabriano Mirasole 100SL 1:39.40 733.70
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Freestyle - FINP Women

Final

1 4 GILLI Carlotta 2001 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.58 27.89 29.45 57.34

2 5 SCORTECHINI Alessia 1997 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.61 30.18 32.74 1:02.92

3 3 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 0.73 32.11 35.21 1:07.32

4 6 CAMELLINI Cecilia 1992 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.62 32.89 36.60 1:09.49

5 7 TEOFILI Viviana 2003 ITA SS Lazio Nuoto ssd 0.86 36.67 42.24 1:18.91

6 2 CORDINI Chiara 2000 ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto 39.67 43.96 1:23.63

7 1 BOGGIONI Monica 1998 ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto 38.58 45.20 1:23.78

8 8 MESCHINI Caterina 2002 ITA ASD Fabriano Mirasole 0.41 45.78 53.62 1:39.40
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM COMPETITION TIME POINTS

FINP Men

1 RAIMONDI Stefano 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 100SL 52.82 968.95
2 PALAZZO Misha 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 100SL 58.08 932.16
3 MENCIOTTI Riccardo 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 100SL 56.01 913.77
4 BICELLI Federico 1999 ITA Pol. Bresciana 100SL 1:03.00 905.08
5 CIULLI Simone 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 100SL 57.55 889.31
6 CIAMPRICOTTI Gioele 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 100SL 1:05.41 871.73
7 URSO Salvatore 1999 ITA Pol. Bresciana 100SL 1:08.10 849.05
8 MIF Darius Vasile 2005 ITA SS Lazio Nuoto ssd 100SL 1:12.49 706.03
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Freestyle - FINP Men

Final

1 4 RAIMONDI Stefano 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 0.59 25.39 27.43 52.82

2 5 MENCIOTTI Riccardo 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.63 27.02 28.99 56.01

3 3 CIULLI Simone 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.78 27.30 30.25 57.55

4 6 PALAZZO Misha 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Verona 0.78 28.09 29.99 58.08

5 2 BICELLI Federico 1999 ITA Pol. Bresciana 0.77 29.78 33.22 1:03.00

6 7 CIAMPRICOTTI Gioele 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.93 31.66 33.75 1:05.41

7 1 URSO Salvatore 1999 ITA Pol. Bresciana 0.73 31.99 36.11 1:08.10

8 8 MIF Darius Vasile 2005 ITA SS Lazio Nuoto ssd 33.08 39.41 1:12.49

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 19:04

 Roma, 29-30 Giugno / 1 Luglio 2018

 Data processing - Italian Swimming Federation Page 1

Printed on 30 JUN 2018 at 21:19



Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Butterfly - Women
Final

WR 55.48  
ER 55.48  
CR 56.04  

Final A

1 4 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Energy Standard 0.69 26.07 30.22 56.29

2 3 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA ITALY 0.68 27.03 30.35 57.38

3 6 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA ITALY 0.68 27.26 30.58 57.84

4 2 THOMAS Alys 1990 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.72 27.28 31.24 58.52

5 5 SZILAGYI Liliana 1996 HUN HUNGARY 0.65 27.48 31.43 58.91

6 8 BUYS Kimberly 1989 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 0.74 27.13 31.95 59.08

7 7 DE PAULA Dainara 1989 BRA SESI-SP - BRA 0.67 27.92 31.43 59.35

8 1 BECKMANN Emilie 1997 DEN DENMARK 0.74 27.30 32.34 59.64

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 19:12

Final B

1 4 ATKINSON Charlotte 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.68 27.85 31.82 59.67

2 5 DIAMANTE Giovanna 1997 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 0.68 28.13 31.58 59.71

3 7 ZANDRINGA Kinge 1998 NED NETHERLANDS 0.72 28.26 31.72 59.98

4 6 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN HUNGARY 0.70 28.23 31.98 1:00.21

5 3 TARZIA Claudia 1997 ITA ITALY 0.70 28.19 32.22 1:00.41

6 2 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI SWITZERLAND 0.68 28.29 32.17 1:00.46

7 8 D'AFIERO Angela 2000 ITA Assonuoto Club Caserta 0.59 28.36 32.31 1:00.67

8 1 HIBBOTT Holly 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.75 28.34 33.03 1:01.37
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Butterfly - Men
Final

WR 1:51.51  
ER 1:52.70  
CR 1:54.33  

Final A

1 4 MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA 0.63 25.65 55.04 1:24.92 1:55.83
BRAZIL 29.39 29.88 30.91

2 6 KENDERESI Tamas 1996 HUN 0.73 26.01 55.86 1:26.23 1:56.72
HUNGARY 29.85 30.37 30.49

3 8 GUY James 1995 GBR 0.65 25.94 55.62 1:26.18 1:56.88
GREAT BRITAIN 29.68 30.56 30.70

4 5 BERLINCIONI Filippo 1996 ITA 0.65 26.35 56.23 1:26.64 1:57.36
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.88 30.41 30.72

5 3 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA 0.76 26.71 56.71 1:26.69 1:57.76
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.00 29.98 31.07

6 2 CARINI Giacomo 1997 ITA 0.61 25.51 55.52 1:26.81 1:59.27
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 30.01 31.29 32.46

7 1 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER 0.72 25.70 55.69 1:27.10 1:59.82
GERMANY 29.99 31.41 32.72

8 7 PERFETTO Giuseppe 1997 ITA 0.68 27.08 58.03 1:29.18 1:59.96
Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 30.95 31.15 30.78
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Final B

1 5 DE DEUS Leonardo 1991 BRA 0.65 26.19 55.84 1:26.30 1:58.07
BRAZIL 29.65 30.46 31.77

2 6 HYLAND Brendan 1994 IRL 0.72 26.16 56.26 1:27.67 1:59.99
IRELAND 30.10 31.41 32.32

3 4 FERRARO Christian 1997 ITA 0.71 26.92 57.52 1:29.17 2:00.20
Montebelluna Nuoto 30.60 31.65 31.03

4 3 CRESCENZO Riccardo 1997 ITA 0.68 26.41 56.68 1:28.48 2:00.68
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.27 31.80 32.20

5 7 MANNI Filippo 1998 ITA 0.67 26.75 57.75 1:29.39 2:01.06
Sea Sub Modena 31.00 31.64 31.67

6 1 CALAMI Lorenzo 1997 ITA 0.71 26.86 57.87 1:29.81 2:02.10
FlorentiaNuotoClub 31.01 31.94 32.29

7 2 PINNEKER Daniel 1999 GER 0.69 26.74 57.59 1:29.12 2:02.21
Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 30.85 31.53 33.09

8 8 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 ITA 0.65 26.62 57.76 1:29.68 2:02.43
De Akker Team 31.14 31.92 32.75
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Backstroke - Women
Final

WR 58.10  
ER 58.12  
CR 59.42  

Final A

1 3 NIELSEN Mie Oe. 1996 DEN DENMARK 0.72 29.15 30.42 59.57

2 7 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA ITALY 0.62 29.32 30.48 59.80 IR

3 5 BAUMRTOVA Simona 1991 CZE Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 0.65 29.26 30.82 1:00.08

4 6 ZOFKOVA' COSTA DE SAINT 1993 ITA ITALY 0.69 29.73 30.54 1:00.27

5 4 TOUSSAINT Kira 1994 NED NETHERLANDS 0.56 29.29 31.10 1:00.39

6 8 DAVIES Georgia 1990 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.63 29.36 31.15 1:00.51

7 2 SCALIA Silvia 1995 ITA ITALY 0.65 29.33 31.79 1:01.12

8 1 FULLALOVE Jessica 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.57 29.46 31.83 1:01.29

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 19:27

Final B

1 5 WILD Cassie 2000 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.60 30.40 30.86 1:01.26

2 7 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 ITA Sea Sub Modena 0.62 29.82 31.97 1:01.79

3 2 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN DENMARK 0.63 29.64 32.20 1:01.84

4 4 DAWSON Kathleen 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.59 30.51 31.36 1:01.87

5 6 VERMEULEN Tessa 1998 NED NETHERLANDS 0.69 29.84 32.06 1:01.90

6 3 MENSING Jenny 1986 GER GERMANY 0.69 30.34 31.86 1:02.20

7 8 NERI Veronica 1992 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 0.70 30.20 32.62 1:02.82

8 1 BIERRE Victoria 2000 DEN DENMARK 0.62 30.47 32.83 1:03.30
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Backstroke - Men
Final

WR 51.85  
ER 52.11  
CR 53.67  

Final A

1 5 GLINTA Robert-Andrei 1997 ROU ROMANIA 0.59 25.35 28.61 53.96

2 3 FANTONI Gabriel 1998 BRA BRAZIL 0.64 26.01 28.48 54.49

3 4 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 0.59 26.23 28.31 54.54

4 6 GREENBANK Luke 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.60 26.95 27.98 54.93

5 1 SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA ITALY 0.61 26.07 28.87 54.94

6 2 FRANTA Tomas 1998 CZE Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 0.69 26.45 28.50 54.95

7 7 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.65 26.70 28.58 55.28

8 8 FERGUSON Conor 1999 IRL IRELAND 0.53 26.39 29.34 55.73
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Final B

1 4 DIENER Christian 1993 GER GERMANY 0.64 26.88 28.31 55.19

2 5 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Energy Standard 0.60 27.05 28.32 55.37

3 6 WILLIAMS Brodie 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.62 27.05 28.70 55.75

4 3 TURCHI Emanuel 1996 ITA Vela Nuoto Ancona 0.58 27.22 28.67 55.89

5 2 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.63 27.16 28.75 55.91

6 1 MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.59 26.89 29.11 56.00

7 8 BIETTI Jacopo 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.66 27.68 28.55 56.23

8 7 BRUGNONI Giulio 1998 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 0.54 27.23 29.11 56.34
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL Record

TEAM

400m Individual Medley - Women
Final

WR 4:26.36  
ER 4:26.36  
CR 4:35.17  

Final A

1 4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA 29.39 1:03.02 1:39.17 2:14.55 2:52.57 3:31.29 4:03.52 4:34.65 CR

ITALY 0.77 33.63 36.15 35.38 38.02 38.72 32.23 31.13
2 5 WILLMOTT Aimee 1993 GBR 29.73 1:04.22 1:40.99 2:16.79 2:55.81 3:34.82 4:07.38 4:38.81

GREAT BRITAIN 0.75 34.49 36.77 35.80 39.02 39.01 32.56 31.43
3 1 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 HUN 29.87 1:03.52 1:39.69 2:14.91 2:55.40 3:36.47 4:09.47 4:39.81

HUNGARY 0.71 33.65 36.17 35.22 40.49 41.07 33.00 30.34
4 6 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR 30.49 1:04.45 1:41.27 2:17.54 2:56.54 3:35.59 4:08.51 4:40.04

GREAT BRITAIN 0.71 33.96 36.82 36.27 39.00 39.05 32.92 31.53
5 3 TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA 30.82 1:05.52 1:41.75 2:16.73 2:57.16 3:37.28 4:10.16 4:41.99

ITALY 0.72 34.70 36.23 34.98 40.43 40.12 32.88 31.83
6 7 WOOD Abbie 1999 GBR 29.92 1:04.31 1:41.62 2:18.41 2:57.50 3:37.51 4:10.88 4:42.98

GREAT BRITAIN 0.73 34.39 37.31 36.79 39.09 40.01 33.37 32.10
7 8 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA 29.58 1:03.35 1:39.85 2:15.80 2:56.75 3:39.06 4:11.85 4:44.25

ITALY 0.66 33.77 36.50 35.95 40.95 42.31 32.79 32.40
8 2 ZAVADOVA Barbora 1993 CZE 30.09 1:04.58 1:41.27 2:17.36 2:58.40 3:40.07 4:14.56 4:48.41

CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 0.73 34.49 36.69 36.09 41.04 41.67 34.49 33.85

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 19:49

Final B

1 2 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN 30.43 1:04.93 1:44.52 2:23.36 3:04.93 3:48.03 4:21.03 4:52.44
DENMARK 0.91 34.50 39.59 38.84 41.57 43.10 33.00 31.41

2 4 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 ITA 31.21 1:06.60 1:45.88 2:23.90 3:05.06 3:46.33 4:20.58 4:52.73
Payton Bari 0.77 35.39 39.28 38.02 41.16 41.27 34.25 32.15

3 3 MARINI Alice 2002 ITA 30.71 1:05.77 1:44.62 2:22.28 3:04.75 3:47.51 4:21.20 4:53.47
Canottieri Baldesio 0.75 35.06 38.85 37.66 42.47 42.76 33.69 32.27

4 7 RATTI Martina 2003 ITA 31.08 1:06.74 1:44.03 2:21.01 3:03.48 3:47.04 4:20.99 4:54.03
Sport Management Atl Lomb 0.71 35.66 37.29 36.98 42.47 43.56 33.95 33.04

5 1 MIOLLA Francesca Aurora 2001 ITA 32.03 1:09.15 1:47.11 2:24.00 3:05.46 3:47.34 4:22.48 4:56.05
Payton Bari 0.81 37.12 37.96 36.89 41.46 41.88 35.14 33.57

6 5 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 ITA 31.15 1:06.59 1:45.18 2:22.22 3:04.58 3:48.04 4:22.59 4:56.29
Rari Nantes Torino 0.78 35.44 38.59 37.04 42.36 43.46 34.55 33.70

7 6 ROSA Martina 1998 ITA 30.81 1:06.30 1:45.90 2:23.86 3:06.71 3:49.44 4:24.98 4:58.27
Tiro a Volo Nuoto 0.78 35.49 39.60 37.96 42.85 42.73 35.54 33.29

8 8 COMPIERCHIO Adriana 2003 ITA 31.86 1:08.99 1:48.49 2:27.09 3:10.08 3:53.05 4:26.93 4:59.77
Payton Bari 0.74 37.13 39.50 38.60 42.99 42.97 33.88 32.84
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL Record

TEAM

400m Individual Medley - Men
Final

WR 4:03.84  
ER 4:06.16  
CR 4:07.47  

Final A

1 4 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN 27.34 58.20 1:30.82 2:02.72 2:37.57 3:13.02 3:43.33 4:11.98
HUNGARY 0.78 30.86 32.62 31.90 34.85 35.45 30.31 28.65

2 3 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA 27.99 59.59 1:31.70 2:03.13 2:39.32 3:16.23 3:46.49 4:15.51
BRAZIL 0.66 31.60 32.11 31.43 36.19 36.91 30.26 29.02

3 7 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA 27.77 59.87 1:32.70 2:04.75 2:41.80 3:18.14 3:48.33 4:16.51
ITALY 0.66 32.10 32.83 32.05 37.05 36.34 30.19 28.18

4 5 LITCHFIELD Max 1995 GBR 26.88 58.06 1:31.30 2:03.33 2:40.08 3:17.31 3:47.67 4:16.61
GREAT BRITAIN 0.63 31.18 33.24 32.03 36.75 37.23 30.36 28.94

5 6 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 ITA 28.17 59.61 1:33.24 2:06.23 2:43.07 3:20.08 3:50.27 4:19.61
De Akker Team 0.71 31.44 33.63 32.99 36.84 37.01 30.19 29.34

6 2 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER 27.50 58.83 1:32.76 2:06.47 2:42.91 3:20.36 3:50.22 4:19.69
GERMANY 0.71 31.33 33.93 33.71 36.44 37.45 29.86 29.47

7 1 GYURTA Gergely 1991 HUN 27.39 59.40 1:32.75 2:05.21 2:42.03 3:19.84 3:51.09 4:21.05
HUNGARY 0.70 32.01 33.35 32.46 36.82 37.81 31.25 29.96

8 8 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA 27.84 1:00.26 1:33.97 2:07.48 2:44.33 3:21.90 3:53.50 4:24.31
De Akker Team 0.83 32.42 33.71 33.51 36.85 37.57 31.60 30.81

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 20:02

Final B

1 4 LA ROCCO Antonio 1999 ITA 28.04 1:00.28 1:36.01 2:11.53 2:48.19 3:24.39 3:54.26 4:22.90
Alba Oriens Casandrino 0.64 32.24 35.73 35.52 36.66 36.20 29.87 28.64

2 3 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA 27.89 1:00.01 1:34.80 2:08.29 2:46.07 3:23.96 3:54.50 4:23.77
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.74 32.12 34.79 33.49 37.78 37.89 30.54 29.27

3 6 SANTOS Leonardo 1995 BRA 27.40 59.76 1:33.80 2:07.99 2:45.41 3:24.19 3:55.64 4:25.00
BRAZIL 0.70 32.36 34.04 34.19 37.42 38.78 31.45 29.36

4 5 WILLIAMS Brodie 1999 GBR 28.08 1:00.04 1:34.06 2:06.90 2:45.00 3:23.49 3:55.46 4:25.62
GREAT BRITAIN 0.73 31.96 34.02 32.84 38.10 38.49 31.97 30.16

5 7 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA 27.62 1:00.44 1:34.82 2:07.97 2:46.79 3:26.30 3:57.09 4:27.33
Gestisport 0.66 32.82 34.38 33.15 38.82 39.51 30.79 30.24

6 1 GALIMBERTI Davide 1996 ITA 27.91 1:00.81 1:35.96 2:10.00 2:49.01 3:27.49 3:58.11 4:27.41
Pallanuoto Trieste 0.75 32.90 35.15 34.04 39.01 38.48 30.62 29.30

7 2 LORA Erik 1998 ITA 28.21 1:00.90 1:36.18 2:10.51 2:48.18 3:26.96 3:57.97 4:28.20
CSR Granda 0.74 32.69 35.28 34.33 37.67 38.78 31.01 30.23

8 8 ZAGLI Lorenzo 1994 ITA 28.62 1:01.84 1:38.13 2:13.34 2:51.26 3:29.66 4:00.33 4:30.26
Nuoto Livorno 0.72 33.22 36.29 35.21 37.92 38.40 30.67 29.93
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Freestyle - Women
Final

WR 51.71  
ER 51.71  
CR 53.00  

Final A

1 5 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN DENMARK 0.64 25.35 27.37 52.72 CR

2 4 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Energy Standard 0.71 25.56 27.21 52.77

3 3 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED NETHERLANDS 0.76 25.63 27.68 53.31

4 7 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED NETHERLANDS 0.71 25.75 28.03 53.78

5 6 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA ITALY 0.71 26.25 27.74 53.99

6 8 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA ITALY 0.77 26.25 28.63 54.88

7 2 OLIVEIRA Larissa 1993 BRA BRAZIL 0.66 26.37 28.56 54.93

8 1 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI SWITZERLAND 0.65 26.41 28.54 54.95

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 20:09

Final B

1 4 BUSCH Kim 1998 NED NETHERLANDS 0.78 26.30 28.51 54.81

2 1 LYRIO Manuella 1989 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 0.67 26.84 28.50 55.34

3 3 HOPKIN Anna 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.69 26.54 28.92 55.46

4 5 BRO Signe 1999 DEN DENMARK 0.76 26.92 28.58 55.50

5 2 LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA ITALY 0.65 26.82 28.71 55.53

6 6 DELNO Marjolein 1994 NED NETHERLANDS 0.73 27.22 28.38 55.60

7 7 GALIZI Giada 1993 ITA ITALY 0.73 26.69 29.00 55.69

8 8 DE PAULA Dainara 1989 BRA SESI-SP - BRA 0.53 27.58 28.78 56.36
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m FINAL Record

100m Freestyle - Men
Final

WR 46.91  
ER 47.12  
CR 48.35  

Final A

1 6 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA ITALY 0.73 23.30 24.95 48.25 CR-RIC

2 1 FRATUS Bruno 1989 BRA BRAZIL 0.72 23.11 25.47 48.58

3 4 SPAJARI Pedro 1997 BRA BRAZIL 0.68 23.29 25.43 48.72

4 8 TIMMERS Pieter 1988 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 0.71 23.50 25.59 49.09

5 7 SHIOURA Shinri 1991 JPN JAPAN 0.70 23.49 25.61 49.10

6 5 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA ITALY 0.65 23.43 25.73 49.16

7 3 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA BRAZIL 0.66 23.13 26.36 49.49

8 2 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 CLB Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 0.61 23.15 26.92 50.07

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 20:31

Final B

1 2 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA BRAZIL 0.61 23.35 26.13 49.48

2 5 BORI Alessandro 1997 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 0.66 23.76 25.83 49.59

3 1 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER GERMANY 0.67 23.66 26.08 49.74

4 7 SCOTT Duncan W 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.72 24.37 25.39 49.76

5 4 SHEVTSOV Sergii 1998 UKR Energy Standard 0.65 23.54 26.25 49.79

6 8 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 0.68 24.09 25.72 49.81

7 6 STOLK Kyle 1996 NED NETHERLANDS 0.69 24.05 25.81 49.86

8 3 KORSTANJE Nyls 1999 NED NETHERLANDS 0.63 23.75 26.12 49.87
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

50m Breaststroke - Women
Final

WR 29.40  
ER 29.48  
CR 29.90  

Final A

1 4 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS Efimova Team - RUS 0.71 29.84 CR

2 5 CLARK Imogen 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.72 30.60
3 3 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA ITALY 0.62 30.85
4 6 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA ITALY 0.68 31.05
5 7 O'CONNOR Siobhan-Marie 1995 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.70 31.29
6 2 LECLUYSE Fanny 1992 BEL BELGIUM 0.73 31.35
7 1 McSHARRY Mona 2000 IRL IRELAND 0.67 31.60
8 8 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN DENMARK 0.71 31.94

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 20:45

Final B

1 3 TEDESCHI Sofia 1997 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto 0.72 31.69
2 4 SCHROEDER Matilde 1996 DEN DENMARK 0.73 31.81
3 9 MARTINI Sofia 1997 ITA Accademia PDS Terni 0.70 31.99
4 6 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.72 32.09
5 7 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 0.67 32.15
6 8 BINCOLETTO Matilde 1999 ITA UISP Nuoto Cordenons 0.67 32.24
7 2 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA De Akker Team 0.72 32.29
8 0 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI SWITZERLAND 0.67 32.64
9 1 HUTHER Marlene 1998 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 0.71 32.71

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 TUTTON Chloe 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.71 DSQ

Nuotata irregolare ()
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

50m Breaststroke - Men
Final

WR 25.95  
ER 25.95  
CR 26.61  

Final A

1 4 PEATY Adam 1994 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.62 26.41 CR

2 5 GOMES JUNIOR Joao 1986 BRA BRAZIL 0.66 27.00
3 3 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 ITA ITALY 0.65 27.24
4 6 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED NETHERLANDS 0.67 27.26
5 2 GREENE Darragh 1995 IRL IRELAND 0.65 27.48
6 7 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 ITA Sport Cortona 0.70 27.59
7 1 WILBY James 1993 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.72 27.65
8 8 TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 0.69 27.98

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 20:51

Final B

1 2 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA ITALY 0.65 27.71
2 6 MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 0.60 27.95

5 RODRIGUES Raphael 1991 BRA SESI-SP - BRA 0.70 27.95
4 4 SCHWINGENSCHLOEGL Fabian 1991 GER GERMANY 0.67 27.97
5 3 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN DENMARK 0.61 28.00
6 1 MURPHY Alex 1995 IRL IRELAND 0.68 28.05
7 8 CASNA Zaccaria 1995 ITA CN UISP Bologna 0.67 28.09
8 7 ELKAMASH Yousef Ismaeil 1995 EGY Grand Canyon Aquatics - USA 0.68 28.22
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record

TEAM NAT 450m 500m 550m 600m 650m 700m 750m

800m Freestyle - Women WR 8:04.79  
ER 8:14.10  
CR 8:20.70  

Heat 1 of 2

1 5 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 29.67 1:01.00 1:32.39 2:04.12 2:35.95 3:07.56 3:39.50 4:11.00
ITALY ITA 0.79 31.33 31.39 31.73 31.83 31.61 31.94 31.50

4:42.11 5:13.65 5:44.97 6:16.69 6:48.17 7:19.72 7:50.96 8:20.99
31.11 31.54 31.32 31.72 31.48 31.55 31.24 30.03

2 4 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 29.95 1:01.63 1:33.40 2:05.19 2:37.12 3:08.96 3:40.76 4:12.40
HUNGARY HUN 0.74 31.68 31.77 31.79 31.93 31.84 31.80 31.64

4:44.28 5:16.22 5:48.66 6:21.13 6:53.93 7:26.54 7:59.29 8:31.07
31.88 31.94 32.44 32.47 32.80 32.61 32.75 31.78

3 6 CARLI Diletta 1996 30.53 1:02.60 1:35.03 2:07.54 2:40.00 3:12.56 3:44.94 4:17.20
GS Fiamme Oro Roma ITA 0.74 32.07 32.43 32.51 32.46 32.56 32.38 32.26

4:49.84 5:22.27 5:54.51 6:26.91 6:59.30 7:31.99 8:04.91 8:35.61
32.64 32.43 32.24 32.40 32.39 32.69 32.92 30.70

4 7 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 30.75 1:02.97 1:35.23 2:07.66 2:39.86 3:12.40 3:44.46 4:17.17
Marina Militare CS Nuoto ITA 0.75 32.22 32.26 32.43 32.20 32.54 32.06 32.71

4:49.44 5:21.99 5:54.60 6:27.66 7:00.49 7:33.55 8:06.15 8:37.59
32.27 32.55 32.61 33.06 32.83 33.06 32.60 31.44

5 2 DE MEMME Martina 1991 31.25 1:03.75 1:36.72 2:09.55 2:42.58 3:15.36 3:47.97 4:20.88
ITALY ITA 0.76 32.50 32.97 32.83 33.03 32.78 32.61 32.91

4:53.50 5:26.04 5:58.64 6:31.33 7:03.89 7:36.38 8:07.77 8:38.62
32.62 32.54 32.60 32.69 32.56 32.49 31.39 30.85

6 3 HIBBOTT Holly 1999 30.64 1:03.50 1:36.48 2:09.69 2:42.69 3:15.61 3:48.49 4:21.53
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 0.76 32.86 32.98 33.21 33.00 32.92 32.88 33.04

4:52.76 5:24.75 5:57.72 6:30.59 7:04.28 7:38.21 8:11.43 8:43.60
31.23 31.99 32.97 32.87 33.69 33.93 33.22 32.17

7 8 BRIDI Arianna 1995 31.45 1:04.54 1:37.54 2:10.90 2:43.84 3:17.15 3:50.47 4:23.98
Centro Sportivo Esercito ITA 0.75 33.09 33.00 33.36 32.94 33.31 33.32 33.51

4:57.13 5:30.73 6:04.10 6:38.09 7:11.47 7:45.06 8:18.38 8:50.43
33.15 33.60 33.37 33.99 33.38 33.59 33.32 32.05

8 0 CICCARELLA Silvia 2000 31.20 1:04.37 1:37.45 2:10.77 2:44.09 3:17.48 3:50.76 4:24.32
Circolo Canottieri Aniene ITA 0.75 33.17 33.08 33.32 33.32 33.39 33.28 33.56

4:57.68 5:31.47 6:04.82 6:38.45 7:11.87 7:45.26 8:18.32 8:50.63
33.36 33.79 33.35 33.63 33.42 33.39 33.06 32.31

9 9 BRUNI Rachele 1990 1:04.88 1:38.04 2:11.45 2:44.83 3:18.46 3:51.95 4:25.69
Centro Sportivo Esercito ITA 0.69 33.16 33.41 33.38 33.63 33.49 33.74

4:59.41 5:33.19 6:06.77 6:40.44 7:47.68 8:21.56 8:53.86
33.72 33.78 33.58 33.67 33.88 32.30

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 21:02

Heat 2 of 2

1 4 CELLA Ilaria 1997 31.56 1:04.56 1:37.98 2:10.95 2:44.19 3:17.23 3:50.27 4:23.35
Sporting Lodi ITA 0.68 33.00 33.42 32.97 33.24 33.04 33.04 33.08

4:56.78 5:29.98 6:03.42 6:36.55 7:09.33 7:41.80 8:13.67 8:45.31
33.43 33.20 33.44 33.13 32.78 32.47 31.87 31.64

2 6 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 30.63 1:03.55 1:36.88 2:10.34 2:43.52 3:16.74 3:50.08 4:23.44
ITALY ITA 32.92 33.33 33.46 33.18 33.22 33.34 33.36

4:56.72 5:29.89 6:03.00 6:36.02 7:09.06 7:42.33 8:15.03 8:47.22
33.28 33.17 33.11 33.02 33.04 33.27 32.70 32.19

3 3 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 31.21 1:04.19 1:37.72 2:11.27 2:44.40 3:17.70 3:51.00 4:24.20
DENMARK DEN 0.82 32.98 33.53 33.55 33.13 33.30 33.30 33.20

4:57.13 5:30.08 6:03.17 6:36.38 7:09.85 7:43.44 8:17.01 8:49.41
32.93 32.95 33.09 33.21 33.47 33.59 33.57 32.40

4 1 GROTTO Vittoria 2000 31.16 1:04.43 1:38.11 2:11.76 2:45.49 3:19.46 3:53.11 4:26.81
Montebelluna Nuoto ITA 0.62 33.27 33.68 33.65 33.73 33.97 33.65 33.70

5:00.36 5:33.69 6:07.06 6:40.44 7:13.42 7:46.59 8:19.53 8:51.58
33.55 33.33 33.37 33.38 32.98 33.17 32.94 32.05

5 5 RAIMONDI Ilaria 1994 31.81 1:04.49 1:38.16 2:11.36 2:44.67 3:17.81 3:51.53 4:24.91
GS Fiamme Oro Napoli ITA 0.61 32.68 33.67 33.20 33.31 33.14 33.72 33.38

4:58.15 5:31.45 6:04.81 6:38.25 7:11.64 7:45.31 8:18.90 8:51.61
33.24 33.30 33.36 33.44 33.39 33.67 33.59 32.71

6 8 CAGLIO Michela 2003 31.24 1:05.07 1:39.31 2:13.58 2:47.96 3:22.33 3:56.81 4:31.15
Sport Management Atl Lomb ITA 33.83 34.24 34.27 34.38 34.37 34.48 34.34

5:05.60 5:40.22 6:14.87 6:49.69 7:24.44 7:59.19 8:33.24 9:06.38
34.45 34.62 34.65 34.82 34.75 34.75 34.05 33.14
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN FINAL Record

TEAM NAT

7 2 JOUISSE Caroline 1994 31.66 1:05.47 1:39.55 2:13.81 2:48.36 3:22.71 3:57.21 4:32.03
AC Bourges - FRA FRA 0.63 33.81 34.08 34.26 34.55 34.35 34.50 34.82

5:06.65 5:41.45 6:16.08 6:50.64 7:24.79 7:59.31 8:33.53 9:06.69
34.62 34.80 34.63 34.56 34.15 34.52 34.22 33.16

8 0 BONADA Greta 2003 31.97 1:06.04 1:40.49 2:14.83 2:49.27 3:24.26 3:58.71 4:33.43
CSR Granda ITA 0.66 34.07 34.45 34.34 34.44 34.99 34.45 34.72

5:07.69 5:42.56 6:17.13 6:52.02 7:26.35 8:01.16 8:35.48 9:09.22
34.26 34.87 34.57 34.89 34.33 34.81 34.32 33.74

9 7 PANICO Antonia 2002 31.38 1:04.56 1:38.76 2:13.04 2:47.33 3:22.20 3:57.24 4:32.07
Time Limit ITA 0.69 33.18 34.20 34.28 34.29 34.87 35.04 34.83

5:06.85 5:42.12 6:17.09 6:52.24 7:27.26 8:02.73 8:37.14 9:11.48
34.78 35.27 34.97 35.15 35.02 35.47 34.41 34.34
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record

800m Freestyle - Women WR 8:04.79  
ER 8:14.10  
CR 8:20.70  

1 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 29.67 1:01.00 1:32.39 2:04.12 2:35.95 3:07.56 3:39.50 4:11.00
ITALY ITA 31.33 31.39 31.73 31.83 31.61 31.94 31.50

4:42.11 5:13.65 5:44.97 6:16.69 6:48.17 7:19.72 7:50.96 8:20.99
31.11 31.54 31.32 31.72 31.48 31.55 31.24 30.03

2 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 29.95 1:01.63 1:33.40 2:05.19 2:37.12 3:08.96 3:40.76 4:12.40
HUNGARY HUN 31.68 31.77 31.79 31.93 31.84 31.80 31.64

4:44.28 5:16.22 5:48.66 6:21.13 6:53.93 7:26.54 7:59.29 8:31.07
31.88 31.94 32.44 32.47 32.80 32.61 32.75 31.78

3 CARLI Diletta 1996 30.53 1:02.60 1:35.03 2:07.54 2:40.00 3:12.56 3:44.94 4:17.20
GS Fiamme Oro Roma ITA 32.07 32.43 32.51 32.46 32.56 32.38 32.26

4:49.84 5:22.27 5:54.51 6:26.91 6:59.30 7:31.99 8:04.91 8:35.61
32.64 32.43 32.24 32.40 32.39 32.69 32.92 30.70

4 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 30.75 1:02.97 1:35.23 2:07.66 2:39.86 3:12.40 3:44.46 4:17.17
Marina Militare CS Nuoto ITA 32.22 32.26 32.43 32.20 32.54 32.06 32.71

4:49.44 5:21.99 5:54.60 6:27.66 7:00.49 7:33.55 8:06.15 8:37.59
32.27 32.55 32.61 33.06 32.83 33.06 32.60 31.44

5 DE MEMME Martina 1991 31.25 1:03.75 1:36.72 2:09.55 2:42.58 3:15.36 3:47.97 4:20.88
ITALY ITA 32.50 32.97 32.83 33.03 32.78 32.61 32.91

4:53.50 5:26.04 5:58.64 6:31.33 7:03.89 7:36.38 8:07.77 8:38.62
32.62 32.54 32.60 32.69 32.56 32.49 31.39 30.85

6 HIBBOTT Holly 1999 30.64 1:03.50 1:36.48 2:09.69 2:42.69 3:15.61 3:48.49 4:21.53
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 32.86 32.98 33.21 33.00 32.92 32.88 33.04

4:52.76 5:24.75 5:57.72 6:30.59 7:04.28 7:38.21 8:11.43 8:43.60
31.23 31.99 32.97 32.87 33.69 33.93 33.22 32.17

7 CELLA Ilaria 1997 31.56 1:04.56 1:37.98 2:10.95 2:44.19 3:17.23 3:50.27 4:23.35
Sporting Lodi ITA 33.00 33.42 32.97 33.24 33.04 33.04 33.08

4:56.78 5:29.98 6:03.42 6:36.55 7:09.33 7:41.80 8:13.67 8:45.31
33.43 33.20 33.44 33.13 32.78 32.47 31.87 31.64

8 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 30.63 1:03.55 1:36.88 2:10.34 2:43.52 3:16.74 3:50.08 4:23.44
ITALY ITA 32.92 33.33 33.46 33.18 33.22 33.34 33.36

4:56.72 5:29.89 6:03.00 6:36.02 7:09.06 7:42.33 8:15.03 8:47.22
33.28 33.17 33.11 33.02 33.04 33.27 32.70 32.19

9 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 31.21 1:04.19 1:37.72 2:11.27 2:44.40 3:17.70 3:51.00 4:24.20
DENMARK DEN 32.98 33.53 33.55 33.13 33.30 33.30 33.20

4:57.13 5:30.08 6:03.17 6:36.38 7:09.85 7:43.44 8:17.01 8:49.41
32.93 32.95 33.09 33.21 33.47 33.59 33.57 32.40

10 BRIDI Arianna 1995 31.45 1:04.54 1:37.54 2:10.90 2:43.84 3:17.15 3:50.47 4:23.98
Centro Sportivo Esercito ITA 33.09 33.00 33.36 32.94 33.31 33.32 33.51

4:57.13 5:30.73 6:04.10 6:38.09 7:11.47 7:45.06 8:18.38 8:50.43
33.15 33.60 33.37 33.99 33.38 33.59 33.32 32.05

11 CICCARELLA Silvia 2000 31.20 1:04.37 1:37.45 2:10.77 2:44.09 3:17.48 3:50.76 4:24.32
Circolo Canottieri Aniene ITA 33.17 33.08 33.32 33.32 33.39 33.28 33.56

4:57.68 5:31.47 6:04.82 6:38.45 7:11.87 7:45.26 8:18.32 8:50.63
33.36 33.79 33.35 33.63 33.42 33.39 33.06 32.31

12 GROTTO Vittoria 2000 31.16 1:04.43 1:38.11 2:11.76 2:45.49 3:19.46 3:53.11 4:26.81
Montebelluna Nuoto ITA 33.27 33.68 33.65 33.73 33.97 33.65 33.70

5:00.36 5:33.69 6:07.06 6:40.44 7:13.42 7:46.59 8:19.53 8:51.58
33.55 33.33 33.37 33.38 32.98 33.17 32.94 32.05

13 RAIMONDI Ilaria 1994 31.81 1:04.49 1:38.16 2:11.36 2:44.67 3:17.81 3:51.53 4:24.91
GS Fiamme Oro Napoli ITA 32.68 33.67 33.20 33.31 33.14 33.72 33.38

4:58.15 5:31.45 6:04.81 6:38.25 7:11.64 7:45.31 8:18.90 8:51.61
33.24 33.30 33.36 33.44 33.39 33.67 33.59 32.71

14 BRUNI Rachele 1990 1:04.88 1:38.04 2:11.45 2:44.83 3:18.46 3:51.95 4:25.69
Centro Sportivo Esercito ITA 33.16 33.41 33.38 33.63 33.49 33.74

4:59.41 5:33.19 6:06.77 6:40.44 7:47.68 8:21.56 8:53.86
33.72 33.78 33.58 33.67 33.88 32.30

15 CAGLIO Michela 2003 31.24 1:05.07 1:39.31 2:13.58 2:47.96 3:22.33 3:56.81 4:31.15
Sport Management Atl Lomb ITA 33.83 34.24 34.27 34.38 34.37 34.48 34.34

5:05.60 5:40.22 6:14.87 6:49.69 7:24.44 7:59.19 8:33.24 9:06.38
34.45 34.62 34.65 34.82 34.75 34.75 34.05 33.14

16 JOUISSE Caroline 1994 31.66 1:05.47 1:39.55 2:13.81 2:48.36 3:22.71 3:57.21 4:32.03
AC Bourges - FRA FRA 33.81 34.08 34.26 34.55 34.35 34.50 34.82

5:06.65 5:41.45 6:16.08 6:50.64 7:24.79 7:59.31 8:33.53 9:06.69
34.62 34.80 34.63 34.56 34.15 34.52 34.22 33.16

17 BONADA Greta 2003 31.97 1:06.04 1:40.49 2:14.83 2:49.27 3:24.26 3:58.71 4:33.43
CSR Granda ITA 34.07 34.45 34.34 34.44 34.99 34.45 34.72

5:07.69 5:42.56 6:17.13 6:52.02 7:26.35 8:01.16 8:35.48 9:09.22
34.26 34.87 34.57 34.89 34.33 34.81 34.32 33.74

18 PANICO Antonia 2002 31.38 1:04.56 1:38.76 2:13.04 2:47.33 3:22.20 3:57.24 4:32.07
Time Limit ITA 33.18 34.20 34.28 34.29 34.87 35.04 34.83

5:06.85 5:42.12 6:17.09 6:52.24 7:27.26 8:02.73 8:37.14 9:11.48
34.78 35.27 34.97 35.15 35.02 35.47 34.41 34.34
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FINAL Record

NOT CLASSIFIED

ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 21:03
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record

TEAM NAT 450m 500m 550m 600m 650m 700m 750m

800m Freestyle - Men WR 7:32.12  
ER 7:40.77  
CR 7:43.06  

Heat 1 of 2

1 4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 27.21 56.40 1:26.05 1:55.77 2:25.44 2:54.81 3:24.38 3:53.60
ITALY ITA 0.74 29.19 29.65 29.72 29.67 29.37 29.57 29.22

4:22.89 4:52.10 5:21.48 5:50.83 6:19.98 6:49.12 7:18.15 7:46.33
29.29 29.21 29.38 29.35 29.15 29.14 29.03 28.18

2 3 COSTA Guilherme 1998 27.47 56.75 1:26.29 1:56.08 2:25.76 2:55.53 3:24.78 3:54.70
BRAZIL BRA 0.74 29.28 29.54 29.79 29.68 29.77 29.25 29.92

4:24.24 4:54.08 5:23.86 5:53.79 6:23.59 6:53.62 7:22.83 7:50.92
29.54 29.84 29.78 29.93 29.80 30.03 29.21 28.09

3 7 ACERENZA Domenico 1995 27.87 57.70 1:27.68 1:58.01 2:28.05 2:58.27 3:28.13 3:58.13
ITALY ITA 0.74 29.83 29.98 30.33 30.04 30.22 29.86 30.00

4:27.84 4:57.71 5:27.33 5:57.29 6:26.49 6:56.30 7:25.13 7:53.68
29.71 29.87 29.62 29.96 29.20 29.81 28.83 28.55

4 2 ELKAMESH Marwan 1993 26.85 56.78 1:26.70 1:56.47 2:26.68 2:56.31 3:26.52 3:56.48
EGYPT EGY 0.70 29.93 29.92 29.77 30.21 29.63 30.21 29.96

4:26.92 4:57.24 5:27.47 5:57.50 6:27.94 6:57.97 7:28.26 7:57.64
30.44 30.32 30.23 30.03 30.44 30.03 30.29 29.38

5 5 GYURTA Gergely 1991 27.76 57.88 1:27.88 1:58.02 2:28.31 2:58.41 3:28.89 3:58.99
HUNGARY HUN 0.70 30.12 30.00 30.14 30.29 30.10 30.48 30.10

4:29.53 4:59.88 5:30.73 6:01.28 6:32.42 7:03.07 7:34.06 8:03.93
30.54 30.35 30.85 30.55 31.14 30.65 30.99 29.87

6 6 LELLIOTT Jay 1995 28.06 58.47 1:28.95 1:59.57 2:29.97 3:00.48 3:31.01 4:01.75
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 0.67 30.41 30.48 30.62 30.40 30.51 30.53 30.74

4:32.17 5:02.87 5:33.63 6:04.35 6:34.89 7:05.72 7:36.51 8:06.60
30.42 30.70 30.76 30.72 30.54 30.83 30.79 30.09

7 8 VANELLI Federico 1991 28.36 58.75 1:29.57 2:00.77 2:31.56 3:02.53 3:33.46 4:04.89
GS Fiamme Oro Napoli ITA 0.68 30.39 30.82 31.20 30.79 30.97 30.93 31.43

4:35.49 5:06.37 5:37.53 6:09.01 6:40.84 7:12.76 7:44.72 8:16.15
30.60 30.88 31.16 31.48 31.83 31.92 31.96 31.43

8 1 BAU Martin 1994 28.18 59.50 1:30.38 2:01.49 2:32.34 3:03.50 3:34.64 4:06.14
SLOVENIA SLO 0.70 31.32 30.88 31.11 30.85 31.16 31.14 31.50

4:37.56 5:09.80 5:41.64 6:13.70 6:45.73 7:18.04 7:50.81 8:22.02
31.42 32.24 31.84 32.06 32.03 32.31 32.77 31.21

    Issued: 30/06/2018 at 21:13

Heat 2 of 2

1 5 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 27.22 56.83 1:27.01 1:57.28 2:28.09 2:58.61 3:29.48 4:00.07
GERMANY GER 0.66 29.61 30.18 30.27 30.81 30.52 30.87 30.59

4:30.90 5:01.48 5:32.59 6:03.38 6:34.39 7:04.85 7:35.19 8:02.44
30.83 30.58 31.11 30.79 31.01 30.46 30.34 27.25

2 3 SCARLAT Bogdan 1997 27.90 57.87 1:28.99 1:59.27 2:30.03 3:00.40 3:31.19 4:01.56
ROMANIA ROU 0.67 29.97 31.12 30.28 30.76 30.37 30.79 30.37

4:32.34 5:02.86 5:33.82 6:04.15 6:34.84 7:05.24 7:34.78 8:02.60
30.78 30.52 30.96 30.33 30.69 30.40 29.54 27.82

3 4 VILLARINHO Diogo 1994 28.41 58.80 1:29.53 2:00.36 2:31.23 3:01.98 3:32.78 4:03.66
Minas Tenis Clube - BRA BRA 0.66 30.39 30.73 30.83 30.87 30.75 30.80 30.88

4:34.35 5:04.98 5:35.82 6:06.52 6:37.26 7:07.88 7:38.27 8:06.58
30.69 30.63 30.84 30.70 30.74 30.62 30.39 28.31
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record

800m Freestyle - Men WR 7:32.12  
ER 7:40.77  
CR 7:43.06  

1 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 27.21 56.40 1:26.05 1:55.77 2:25.44 2:54.81 3:24.38 3:53.60
ITALY ITA 29.19 29.65 29.72 29.67 29.37 29.57 29.22

4:22.89 4:52.10 5:21.48 5:50.83 6:19.98 6:49.12 7:18.15 7:46.33
29.29 29.21 29.38 29.35 29.15 29.14 29.03 28.18

2 COSTA Guilherme 1998 27.47 56.75 1:26.29 1:56.08 2:25.76 2:55.53 3:24.78 3:54.70
BRAZIL BRA 29.28 29.54 29.79 29.68 29.77 29.25 29.92

4:24.24 4:54.08 5:23.86 5:53.79 6:23.59 6:53.62 7:22.83 7:50.92
29.54 29.84 29.78 29.93 29.80 30.03 29.21 28.09

3 ACERENZA Domenico 1995 27.87 57.70 1:27.68 1:58.01 2:28.05 2:58.27 3:28.13 3:58.13
ITALY ITA 29.83 29.98 30.33 30.04 30.22 29.86 30.00

4:27.84 4:57.71 5:27.33 5:57.29 6:26.49 6:56.30 7:25.13 7:53.68
29.71 29.87 29.62 29.96 29.20 29.81 28.83 28.55

4 ELKAMESH Marwan 1993 26.85 56.78 1:26.70 1:56.47 2:26.68 2:56.31 3:26.52 3:56.48
EGYPT EGY 29.93 29.92 29.77 30.21 29.63 30.21 29.96

4:26.92 4:57.24 5:27.47 5:57.50 6:27.94 6:57.97 7:28.26 7:57.64
30.44 30.32 30.23 30.03 30.44 30.03 30.29 29.38

5 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 27.22 56.83 1:27.01 1:57.28 2:28.09 2:58.61 3:29.48 4:00.07
GERMANY GER 29.61 30.18 30.27 30.81 30.52 30.87 30.59

4:30.90 5:01.48 5:32.59 6:03.38 6:34.39 7:04.85 7:35.19 8:02.44
30.83 30.58 31.11 30.79 31.01 30.46 30.34 27.25

6 SCARLAT Bogdan 1997 27.90 57.87 1:28.99 1:59.27 2:30.03 3:00.40 3:31.19 4:01.56
ROMANIA ROU 29.97 31.12 30.28 30.76 30.37 30.79 30.37

4:32.34 5:02.86 5:33.82 6:04.15 6:34.84 7:05.24 7:34.78 8:02.60
30.78 30.52 30.96 30.33 30.69 30.40 29.54 27.82

7 GYURTA Gergely 1991 27.76 57.88 1:27.88 1:58.02 2:28.31 2:58.41 3:28.89 3:58.99
HUNGARY HUN 30.12 30.00 30.14 30.29 30.10 30.48 30.10

4:29.53 4:59.88 5:30.73 6:01.28 6:32.42 7:03.07 7:34.06 8:03.93
30.54 30.35 30.85 30.55 31.14 30.65 30.99 29.87

8 VILLARINHO Diogo 1994 28.41 58.80 1:29.53 2:00.36 2:31.23 3:01.98 3:32.78 4:03.66
Minas Tenis Clube - BRA BRA 30.39 30.73 30.83 30.87 30.75 30.80 30.88

4:34.35 5:04.98 5:35.82 6:06.52 6:37.26 7:07.88 7:38.27 8:06.58
30.69 30.63 30.84 30.70 30.74 30.62 30.39 28.31

9 LELLIOTT Jay 1995 28.06 58.47 1:28.95 1:59.57 2:29.97 3:00.48 3:31.01 4:01.75
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 30.41 30.48 30.62 30.40 30.51 30.53 30.74

4:32.17 5:02.87 5:33.63 6:04.35 6:34.89 7:05.72 7:36.51 8:06.60
30.42 30.70 30.76 30.72 30.54 30.83 30.79 30.09

10 VANELLI Federico 1991 28.36 58.75 1:29.57 2:00.77 2:31.56 3:02.53 3:33.46 4:04.89
GS Fiamme Oro Napoli ITA 30.39 30.82 31.20 30.79 30.97 30.93 31.43

4:35.49 5:06.37 5:37.53 6:09.01 6:40.84 7:12.76 7:44.72 8:16.15
30.60 30.88 31.16 31.48 31.83 31.92 31.96 31.43

11 BAU Martin 1994 28.18 59.50 1:30.38 2:01.49 2:32.34 3:03.50 3:34.64 4:06.14
SLOVENIA SLO 31.32 30.88 31.11 30.85 31.16 31.14 31.50

4:37.56 5:09.80 5:41.64 6:13.70 6:45.73 7:18.04 7:50.81 8:22.02
31.42 32.24 31.84 32.06 32.03 32.31 32.77 31.21
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